TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K & N ENGINEERING, INC.		12/23/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	000 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3875377	BRUTE FORCE
Registration Number:	2786508	CUSTOM 66 SERIES
Registration Number:	3692361	DRYFLOW
Registration Number:	2683563	FIPK
Registration Number:	3887606	HYBRID AIR FILTER K&N TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2581371	K&N
Registration Number:	3692417	K&N
Registration Number:	3546897	K&N
Registration Number:	3012764	K & N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY
Registration Number:	2812971	K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY
Registration Number:	2975599	MILLION MILE K&N LIMITED WARRANTY GARANTIE LIMITEE MILLION DE MILES GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN MILLION DE MILLAS
Registration Number:	2866592	K&N OFF ROAD & RACING LIMITED WARRANTY
Registration Number:	2903147	K&N OFF ROAD & RACING LIMITED WARRANTY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0757

Registration Number:	2971304	KNFILTERS.COM
Registration Number:	2795952	KNFILTERS.COM
Registration Number:	3006166	KNPOWERSPORTS.COM
Registration Number:	3584559	MAKE YOUR MOVE
Registration Number:	3046219	MAKE YOUR MOVE
Registration Number:	2282981	PERFORMANCE GOLD
Registration Number:	2931847	POWERLID
Registration Number:	2858015	SNOWCHARGER
Registration Number:	3876923	WRENCH-OFF
Registration Number:	3879559	WRENCH-OFF OIL FILTER
Registration Number:	2773762	XSTREAM
Registration Number:	2843026	XSTREAM
Registration Number:	2236589	AIRCHARGER
Registration Number:	2236590	DRYCHARGER
Registration Number:	2287093	PRECHARGER
Registration Number:	2271564	RECHARGER
Registration Number:	2225500	XSTREAM AIR FLOW TOP
Registration Number:	1281461	FILTERCHARGER
Registration Number:	1536024	K&N
Registration Number:	1323108	STUBSTACK
Registration Number:	2475641	TYPHOON
Serial Number:	85414700	K&N THE WORLD'S BEST AIR FILTER
Serial Number:	85277301	POWER KLEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-4619 **Phone**: 650-849-4857

Email: jenny.zhang@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jenny Zhang

Address Line 1: 1117 S. California Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000358471
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Zhang
Signature:	/Jenny Zhang/
	IRADEWAKK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0758

Total Attachments: 17 source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page3.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page4.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page5.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page6.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page7.tif

source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page7.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page8.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page9.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page10.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page11.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page12.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page13.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page14.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page14.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page15.tif

source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page16.tif source=TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page17.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2011, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Borrowers, the Borrower Representative, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders, the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 in favor of Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of each Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

- <u>Section 1</u>. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (to the extent not constituting Excluded Property) of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;

1

- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between any provision of the Guaranty and Security Agreement and any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, the provisions of the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable.</u> Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions, in each case, subject to its reasonable business judgment, in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5</u>. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- <u>Section 6.</u> <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

K & N ENGINEERING, INC.,

as Grantor

Name: Steven J Rogers

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Ankur Gupta

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
BRUTE FORCE	3875377	11/16/2010	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
<u> </u>	2786508	11/25/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
DRYFLOW	3692361	10/06/2009	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FIPK	2683563	02/04/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
HYBRID	3887606	12/07/2010	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	2581371	06/18/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 5	3692417	10/06/2009	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	3546897	12/16/2008	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	3012764	11/08/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY	2812971	02/10/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY GARANTIE LIMITEE MILLION DE MILES GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN MILLION DE MILLAS	2975599	07/26/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	2866592	07/27/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Dagistastica	Docietastica	Status	Owner
1 rademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
	2903147	11/16/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
KNFILTERS.COM	2971304	07/19/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
KNFILTERS.COM	2795952	12/16/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
KNPOWERSPORTS.COM	3006166	10/11/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
MAKE YOUR MOVE	3584559	03/03/2009	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
MAKE YOUR MOVE	3046219	01/17/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
PERFORMANCE GOLD	2282981	10/5/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
POWERLID	2931847	03/08/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
SNOWCHARGER	2858015	06/29/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
WRENCH-OFF	3876923	11/16/2010	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
WRENCH-OFF OIL FILTER	3879559	11/23/2010	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
XSTREAM	2773762	10/14/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	2843026	05/18/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
AIRCHARGER	2236589	04/06/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
DRYCHARGER	2236590	04/06/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
PRECHARGER	2287093	10/19/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
RECHARGER	2271564	08/24/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	2225500	02/23/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGER	1281461	06/12/1984	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
/	1536024	04/25/1989	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STUBSTACK	1323108	03/05/1985	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
TYPHOON	2475641	08/07/2001	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

U.S. STATE (CALIFORNIA) TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
STUBSTACK	73255	06/18/1984	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGER	67699	10/22/1982	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Status	Owner
K&N THE WORLD'S BEST AIR FILTER	85414700	09/02/2011	Pending	K & N Engineering, Inc.
POWER KLEEN	85277301	03/25/2011	Panding	K & M Engineering Inc
POWER KLEEN	83277301	03/23/2011	Pending	K & N Engineering, Inc.

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Australia	B429179	07/01/1985	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	Australia	737432	06/20/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
tacion (C) trains	Australia	955382	05/26/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
XSTREAM	Australia	958178	06/17/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
45	Australia	958179	06/17/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY	Australia	958183	06/17/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Australia	958185	06/17/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Australia	958493	06/19/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
100	Australia	958494	06/19/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	Australia	962418	07/18/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Australia	1045544	03/09/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Australia	1296003	04/27/2009	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Bahamas	24828	08/10/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Bahamas	24830	05/14/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Bahamas	24829	05/14/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Bahamas	24831		Pending	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Bahamas	24832	08/10/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Benelux	R 577420	06/20/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Benelux	R 686024	07/20/2000	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
/\$	Brazil	824367650	08/14/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Brazil	824367677	04/24/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Brazil	824367685	02/21/2002	Application (Pending)	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Brazil	824367693	08/14/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 5	Brazil	824367707	09/11/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Brazil	824367715	09/11/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 50	Brazil	824367669		Application (Pending)	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Canada	TMA445064	07/07/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FIPK	Canada	TMA613105	06/18/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
XSTREAM	Canada	TMA591425	10/03/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
darina (Carlos)	Canada	TMA630813	01/21/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Canada	TMA657180	01/24/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Canada	TMA657162	01/23/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	Canada	TMA626667	11/25/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY	Canada	TMA627808	12/08/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Canada	TMA627674	12/07/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Canada	TMA665407	06/01/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
SNOWCHARGE R	Canada	TMA634871	03/10/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
POWERLID	Canada	TMA659730	02/24/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N HIGH- FLOW AIR FILTER	Canada	TMA672358	09/11/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Canada	TMA667622	07/14/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
158 ~	China	1738470	03/28/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	China	1975914	08/14/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	China	2018361	09/14/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	Community Trademarks	324418	12/09/1998	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Community Trademarks	352096	12/04/1998	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	Community Trademarks	765818	11/10/1999	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Community Trademarks	1926005	05/07/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
KNFILTERS.CO M	Community Trademarks	2847739	05/26/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
KNPOWERSPOR TS.COM	Community Trademarks	2847747	05/26/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FIPK	Community Trademarks	2936243	04/07/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
Encient O Scales.	Community Trademarks	3198471	11/19/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
100	Community Trademarks	3221926	03/03/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Community Trademarks	3221959	03/03/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY	Community Trademarks	3222511	01/03/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
X STREAM	Community Trademarks	3222528	09/24/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Community Trademarks	3228591	06/22/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	Community Trademarks	3251865	06/13/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
70	Community Trademarks	3273299	03/03/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
SNOWCHARGE R	Community Trademarks	3451424	10/07/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
POWERLID	Community Trademarks	3451481	10/07/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Community Trademarks	3538626	04/27/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Community Trademarks	3538634	04/27/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
APOLLO CIS	Community Trademarks	3702917	07/28/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
TYPHOON	Community Trademarks	4009809	12/15/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Community Trademarks	4076337	03/27/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
DURACHROME	Community Trademarks	4275681	04/13/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Community Trademarks	8245482	02/22/2010	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Czech Republic	260222	01/26/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	France	92408028	08/14/1992	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	Germany	2913836	09/17/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Germany	2910544	08/18/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Guatemala	152052	09/20/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Guatemala	2002-2843		Pending	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Guatemala	134004	01/29/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Guatemala	131338	08/06/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Guatemala	131350	08/06/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Guatemala	133985	01/28/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 3	Guatemala	134162	02/07/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	India	1484739	09/06/2006	Unpublished Application (Pending)	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	India	1484740	09/06/2006	Unpublished Application (Pending)	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Italy	744255	12/01/2009	Unpublished Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Jamaica	42478	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Jamaica	42480	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
18 3	Jamaica	42481	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Jamaica	42483	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Jamaica	42484	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
45	Jamaica	42485	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Jamaica	42479	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Jamaica	42482	05/17/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	Japan	2672810	06/29/1994	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	Japan	2531649	04/28/1993	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Japan	4085679	11/28/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	Japan	4783213	07/02/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
经	Japan	4045260	08/22/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K& N	Japan	4045260	08/22/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
	Japan	4775146	05/28/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Japan	5036100	03/30/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Japan	4792363	08/06/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
MILLION.MILE K&N LIMITED WARRANTY	Japan	4790486	07/30/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY	Japan	4786074	07/09/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
XSTREAM	Japan	4764543	04/16/2004	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Japan	4937241	03/17/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Japan	4136773	04/17/1998	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
1 553	Malaysia	96005479	05/22/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Malaysia	96005480	05/13/2008	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Myanmar	2779/96	12/23/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Myanmar	1696/2004	12/23/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Mexico	495064	06/19/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Mexico	499827	07/31/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Mexico	495065	06/19/1995	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	Mexico	488057	04/21/1995	Renewed (Registered)	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
DURACHROME	Mexico	880633	05/10/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	New Zealand	279300	02/13/1998	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	New Zealand	158454	05/13/1985	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	New Zealand	650641	07/08/2002	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	New Zealand	650642	07/08/2002	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	New Zealand	650643	07/08/2002	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	New Zealand	650644	07/08/2002	Registration	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 53	Norway	219580	07/10/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Poland	161106	02/21/2005	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 2°	Singapore	T9101101C	02/26/1991	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Africa	2001/09487	02/26/2007	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Africa	2000/23730	10/26/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Africa	2000/23731	10/26/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Africa	2000/23732	10/26/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
163	South Africa	2000/23734	02/23/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	South Africa	12000/23733	02/23/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
46.4	South Africa	2000/23735	02/23/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Africa	12001/12590	05/28/2008	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	South Korea	341722	06/21/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	South Korea	752150	07/02/2008	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K& N	Sweden	336706	04/20/2000	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FIPK	Switzerland	511407	03/10/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Switzerland	P-498520	04/30/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N (Word)	Taiwan	706643	02/16/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N (Word)	Taiwan	00702108	01/01/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N (Word)	Taiwan	00759879	05/01/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 3	Taiwan	00759915	05/01/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Thailand	KOR/57108	04/18/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Thailand	KOR/57745	04/30/1997	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 3	Trinidad and Tobago	33292	11/13/2009	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
aircharger	Turkey	2006/44910	09/18/2006	Application (Pending)	K & N Engineering, Inc.
k&n	Turkey	2006 44908	09/18/2006	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status	Owner
153 3	United Arab Emirates	40392	09/23/2002	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 5	United Arab Emirates	43341	09/11/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	United Kingdom	B1435955	07/10/1992	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
K&N	United Kingdom	B1231478	12/04/1984	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
FILTERCHARGE R	United Kingdom	1437763	10/16/1992	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
STREAM	United Kingdom	2155866	09/11/1998	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15	Venezuela	P246244	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
	Venezuela	P246243	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 3°	Venezuela	P246242	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 50	Venezuela	P246241	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 53	Venezuela	P246240	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 50	Venezuela	P246239	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 5	Venezuela	P246238	08/22/2003	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.
15 53	Vietnam	22487	10/02/1996	Registered	K & N Engineering, Inc.

17

RECORDED: 12/23/2011